Press Inquiries Eileen Kwei 800.399.1770 eileen.kwei@artisanpartners.com

1 December 2021

Artisan Partners Launches Floating Rate Fund

Milwaukee, Wisconsin. Artisan Partners announced today that it launched the Artisan Floating Rate Fund (Investor Class: ARTUX, Advisor Class: APDUX, Institutional Class: APHUX). The Fund is managed by the Artisan Partners Credit Team, with Bryan Krug as lead portfolio manager and Seth Yeager as co-portfolio manager. Mr. Krug joined Artisan Partners in 2013 and has 21 years of investment experience, including serving as portfolio manager of the Artisan High Income Strategy and the Artisan Credit Opportunities Strategy since their inceptions in 2014 and 2017, respectively. Mr. Yeager joined the Artisan Partners Credit Team as an analyst in 2018 and has 18 years of investment experience.

In managing the Floating Rate Strategy, the Credit team will leverage the same investment philosophy and process as the High Income and Credit Opportunities Strategies to build a high conviction, focused portfolio that seeks to generate high current income and excess returns relative to its benchmark, the Credit Suisse Leveraged Loan Index.

Regarding the launch, Mr. Krug said, "The Floating Rate Strategy is a natural next step for our team. We have a proven history of adding value through credit selection, and we've demonstrated significant skill in sourcing and investing in bank loans through our High Income and Credit Opportunities Strategies. We already have the proper research resources in place, and we feel now is the right time to offer a dedicated, differentiated portfolio to clients and shareholders in the floating-rate space."

Artisan Partners CEO Eric Colson added, "There is a strong demand in the marketplace for leveraged loans as investors have sought floating-rate assets to protect against the prospect of rising rates, and we are confident our Credit team is well-positioned to meet that need. The Credit team has a track record of delivering solid performance results, and we anticipate the team will continue to add value through the Floating Rate Strategy."

Regarding Mr. Yeager's promotion from Analyst to Co-Portfolio Manager, Mr. Krug remarked, "Since Seth's addition to the team, he has proven himself to be an extremely talented investor and has shown great commitment to the team and the future of the franchise. We're excited about this next step in Seth's career at Artisan."

ABOUT THE CREDIT TEAM

The Artisan Partners Credit Team seeks to generate appealing risk-adjusted returns by investing across the capital structure and by taking advantage of the asymmetric risk profile in credit investments. The investment team has been built with one simple goal—to bring together a group of experienced investment professionals who excel at performing deep, fundamental credit work.

ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners, adviser to the Artisan Partners Funds, is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Carefully consider the Fund's investment objective, risks and charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the Fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by calling 800.344.1770. Read carefully before investing.

Fixed income securities carry interest rate risk and credit risk for both the issuer and counterparty and investors may lose principal value. In general, when interest rates rise, fixed income values fall. High income securities (junk bonds) are speculative, experience greater price volatility and have a higher degree of credit and liquidity risk than bonds with a higher credit rating.

Artisan Partners Funds offered through Artisan Partners Distributors LLC (APDLLC), member FINRA. APDLLC is a wholly owned broker/dealer subsidiary of Artisan Partners Holdings LP. Artisan Partners Limited Partnership, an investment advisory firm and adviser to Artisan Partners Funds, is wholly owned by Artisan Partners Holdings LP.

12/1/21 -A21780L